## BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the matter of the failure of Ace Energy, LLC (Operator) to comply with K.A.R.	) Docket No. 24-CONS-3081-CPEN
82-3-407 at the E Larsen #7 and E Larsen	) CONSERVATION DIVISION
#11 wells in Allen County, Kansas.	)
	_) License No. 34998
In the matter of the failure of Ace Energy,	) Docket No. 24-CONS-3189-CPEN
LLC (Operator) to comply with K.A.R.	)
82-3-407 at the Thornton # M 9 (C110)	) CONSERVATION DIVISION
well in Neosho County, Kansas.	)
	_) License No. 34998

## NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF REQUESTS FOR HEARING

Ace Energy, LLC ("Operator") notifies the Commission and all parties concerned that it hereby withdraws the Requests for Hearing it submitted on October 31, 2023 in Docket No. 24-CONS-3081-CPEN, and on February 14, 2024 in Docket No. 24-CONS-3189-CPEN. Operator further notifies the Commission that once the captioned dockets are closed, all matters pending currently before the Commission involving Operator will be disposed of. Thereafter, the undersigned counsel of record should not receive notice of any new matters asserted against Operator.

Respectfully submitted,

MORRIS LAING LAW FIRM

By: /s/ Jackson C. Ely
Jonathan A. Schlatter, #24848
Jackson C. Ely, #29037
300 N. Mead, Suite 200
Wichita, KS 67202-2745
Telephone - (316) 262-2671
Facsimile - (316) 262-6226
Email - jschlatter@morrislaing.com
Email - jely@morrislaing.com
Attorneys for Operator

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2024, the original of the foregoing **NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF REQUESTS FOR HEARING** was electronically filed with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas, and true and correct copies of the same were emailed to the following persons:

Tristan Kimbrell, Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission Central Office 266 N. Main St., Ste 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 t.kimbrell@kcc.ks.gov

> /s/ Jackson C. Ely Jackson C. Ely, #29037